PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Michael Ales	06/05/2007
Davis-Dang Hoang Nhan	06/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.	
Street Address:	2300 Winchester Road	
City:	Neenah	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 54956	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13114591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: sbrooks@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Armstrong Teasdale LLP Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27839-3662
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Goff

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment and Recordation from Parent Application-10461080-1#page1.tif source=Assignment and Recordation from Parent Application-10461080-1#page2.tif

PATENT

\$40.00

501553436 REEL: 026384 FRAME: 0539

source=Assignment and Recordation from Parent Application-10461080-1#page3.tif source=Assignment and Recordation from Parent Application-10461080-1#page4.tif source=Assignment and Recordation from Parent Application-10461080-1#page5.tif source=Assignment and Recordation from Parent Application-10461080-1#page6.tif source=Assignment and Recordation from Parent Application-10461080-1#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 026384 FRAME: 0540

AGE

2/005

Fax Server

TO: CHRISTOPHER M. GOFF COMPANY: ONE METROPOLITAN SQUARE. 16TH FLOOR



United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 11, 2007

PTAS

500312164A

*5003121644

CHRISTOPHER M. GOFF ONE METROPOLITAN SQUARE, 16TH FLOOR SENNIGER POWERS

ST. LOUIS, MO 62221

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/11/2007

REEL/FRAME: 019542/0575

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: KCC 5103

ASSIGNOR:

y ALES, THOMAS MICHAEL

' DOC DATE: 06/05/2007

ASSIGNOR:

, NHAN, DAVIS-DANG HOANG

DOC DATE: 06/12/2007

ASSIGNEE:

KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC. 401 NORTH LAKE STREET

NEENAH, WISCONSIN 54957-0349

/ SERIAL NUMBER: 11740671

FILING DATE: 04/26/2007

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

/ TITLE: CONDUCTIVE HOOK AND LOOP PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ATTACHMENT

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

PATENT REEL: 026384 FRAME: 0541

WWW

USPTO 7/11/2007 10:52:49 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

TO: CHRISTOPHER M. GOFF COMPANY: ONE METROPOLITAN SQUARE, 16TH FLOOR

019542/0575 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 026384 FRAME: 0542 USPTO

7/11/2007 10:52:49 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: CHRISTOPHER M. GOFF COMPANY: ONE METROPOLITAN SQUARE, 16TH FLOOR

PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
lectronic Version tylesheet Version		07/11/2007 500312164		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Thomas Michael Al	es		06/05/2007	
Davis-Dang Hoang	Nhan		06/12/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			
Name:	Kimberly-Clari	k Worldwide, Inc.		
Street Address:	401 North Lak	e Street		
City:	Neenah			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	54957-0349			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Properly Type		Nur	mber	
Application Number	 }	11740671	 	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (314)231-4342 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3142315400 Ernall: uspatents@senniger.com Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Goff Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, 18th Floor Address Line 2: Senniger Powers				
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOUR\ 62221 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KCC 5103			<u> </u>	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Christopher M. Goff		
Total Attachments: 3 source=00481421#page1.tif source=00481421#page2.tif				

PATENT

REEL: 026384 FRAME: 0543

USPTO 7/11/200 PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: CHRISTOPHER M. GOFF COMPANY: ONE METROPOLITAN SQUARE, 18TH FLOOR

source=00481421#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026384 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We Thomas Michael Ales of Neenah, WI and DavisDang Hoang Nhan of Appleton, WI have invented an improvement in
CONDUCTIVE HOOK AND LOOP PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ATTACHMENT (File
KCC 5103; K-C 64342528US01) and have executed an application for
a United States patent based thereon assigned Serial No.
11/740,671, filed April 26, 2007;

AND, WHEREAS, Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. of Neenah, Wisconsin, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country

1

which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND We hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND We hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and our respective legal representatives that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been

otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

June 5, 2007

Thomas Michael Ales

June 12, 2007

Davis-Dang Hoang Nham

CMG/dhm